
USPS Postage Rates

Postage Rate - No Presort Current New

Postcard
One-Ounce Letter Domestic (Stamp)
One-Ounce Letter Domestic (Meter)
Single-Piece Letter Additional Ounce 
One-Ounce Letter, International
One-Ounce Flat, Domestic
One-Ounce Flat, International

$0.40 
$0.58 
$0.53 
$0.20 
$1.30 
$1.16 
$2.60 

$0.44 
$0.60 
$0.57 
$0.24 
$1.40 
$1.20 
$2.75 
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Postage Rate - Presort
         5-digit   AADC  Mixed      5-digit   AADC  Mixed 

First Class Postcard
First Class Letter
First Class Flat
Marketing Mail Letter
Marketing Mail Flat
Marketing Mail NP Letter
Marketing Mail NP Flat
EDDM Flat

$0.306 
$0.426 
$0.555 
$0.277 
$0.482 
$0.146 
$0.278

 

$0.318 
$0.461 
$0.783 
$0.309 
$0.640 
$0.178 
$0.436 

$0.326 
$0.485 
$0.891 
$0.330 
$0.798 
$0.199 
$0.594
$0.235

 

$0.330 
$0.455 
$0.555 
$0.296 
$0.530 
$0.154 
$0.324

$0.348 
$0.491 
$0.821 
$0.328 
$0.782 
$0.186 
$0.576 

$0.359 
$0.515 
$0.934 
$0.349 
$0.854 
$0.207 
$0.648 
$0.262   

Current New

Our Promise

Hatteras’ team of direct mail experts are ready to help you navigate the new postal rates and ensure you’re 
getting the biggest savings for your mailings. Reach out to connect@hatteras.us

Effective July 10, 2022


