

## **USPS Postage Rates**

## Effective July 10, 2022

Postage Rate - No Presort	Current	New
Postcard	\$0.40	\$0.44
One-Ounce Letter Domestic (Stamp)	\$0.58	\$0.60
One-Ounce Letter Domestic (Meter)	\$0.53	\$0.57
Single-Piece Letter Additional Ounce	\$0.20	\$0.24
One-Ounce Letter, International	\$1.30	\$1.40
One-Ounce Flat, Domestic	\$1.16	\$1.20
One-Ounce Flat, International	\$2.60	\$2.75

Postage Rate - Presort	Current				New		
	5-digit	AADC	Mixed	5-digit	AADC	Mixed	
First Class Postcard First Class Letter First Class Flat Marketing Mail Letter Marketing Mail Flat Marketing Mail NP Letter Marketing Mail NP Flat EDDM Flat	\$0.306 \$0.426 \$0.555 \$0.277 \$0.482 \$0.146 \$0.278	\$0.318 \$0.461 \$0.783 \$0.309 \$0.640 \$0.178 \$0.436	\$0.326 \$0.485 \$0.891 \$0.330 \$0.798 \$0.199 \$0.594 \$0.235	\$0.330 \$0.455 \$0.555 \$0.296 \$0.530 \$0.154 \$0.324	\$0.348 \$0.491 \$0.821 \$0.328 \$0.782 \$0.186 \$0.576	\$0.359 \$0.515 \$0.934 \$0.349 \$0.854 \$0.207 \$0.648 \$0.262	

## Our Promise

Hatteras' team of **direct mail experts** are ready to help you navigate the new postal rates and ensure you're getting the **biggest savings** for your mailings. **Reach out to connect@hatteras.us**